
Project Web Site: http://www.wsdot.wa.gov/Projects/SR3/BelfairImprovements/

SR 3/Belfair Area - Widening and Safety Improvements

$23,044

$13,129

$4,100

$22,638

$12,722

$4,100

$0

$0

$0

Total

Construction

$5,815$0$5,815$0Prelim Engineering

TPANickelProject Phase

Project Funding Summary - Current Approved Cost ($ in Thousands)

Pre- 
Existing 
Funds Other Total

Right of Way

$406

$406

$0

CWA

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Construction

Right of Way

Preliminary Engineering $0

Leg. Initial   
BudgetProject Status

$5,815$0

$0

Project Cost Summary ($ in Thousands)

Current Leg. 
Budget

Current Approved 
Cost

$4,100

Total $0 $0 $23,044

$0 $0 $13,129

Project Milestones

Milestone Original Date Current Date Status

Project Definition Complete

Preliminary Engineering Start

Q3 2009

Q4 2007

Environmental Complete

Right of Way Complete

Q3 2012

Q2 2014

Contract Advertisement

Operationally Complete

Q2 2015

Q4 2016

PIN:

Region:

State Route:

Current Status:

300344D

Olympic 

SR 3

Construction

As of Date:

Regional Admin:

Legislative Districts:

July 2016

K. Dayton

35

Project Information

Project Description

To address traffic congestion, safety and the need for pedestrian facilities from SR 106 to NE 
Belfair Street, these roadway improvements include the continuation of the existing two-way left 
turn lane from the vicinity of the intersection of SR 3 and Romance Hill Road to the intersection 
of SR 3 and SR 106.  Other improvements include pedestrian and bicycle facilities, storm sewer 
improvements and mitigation requirements.  When complete, this project will relieve congestion 
and enhance motorist safety.     

Contractor: 008760 - Ceccanti, Inc. - $10,255,073 ~ 
008201 - Miles Resources, LLC DBA Woodworth & Company - $421,868 ~ 

Page 1


