

SR 3/Belfair Area - Widening and Safety Improvements

ct Information
As of Date: July 2016
Regional Admin: K. Dayton

State Route: SR 3

Current Status: Construction Legislative Districts: 35

Project Description

To address traffic congestion, safety and the need for pedestrian facilities from SR 106 to NE Belfair Street, these roadway improvements include the continuation of the existing two-way left turn lane from the vicinity of the intersection of SR 3 and Romance Hill Road to the intersection of SR 3 and SR 106. Other improvements include pedestrian and bicycle facilities, storm sewer improvements and mitigation requirements. When complete, this project will relieve congestion and enhance motorist safety.

Contractor: 008760 - Ceccanti, Inc. - \$10,255,073 ~ 008201 - Miles Resources, LLC DBA Woodworth & Company - \$421,868 ~

Project Milestones								
Milestone	Original Date	Current Date	Status					
Project Definition Complete		Q3 2009						
Preliminary Engineering Start		Q4 2007						
Environmental Complete		Q3 2012						
Right of Way Complete		Q2 2014						
Contract Advertisement		Q2 2015						
Operationally Complete		Q4 2016						

Project Cost Summary (\$ in Thousands)							
Project Status	Leg. Initial Budget	Current Leg. Budget	Current Approved Cost				
Preliminary Engineering	\$0	\$0	\$5,815				
Right of Way	\$0	\$0	\$4,100				
Construction	\$0	\$0	\$13,129				
Total	\$0	\$0	\$23,044				

Project Funding Summary - Current Approved Cost (\$ in Thousands)								
Project Phase	Nickel	TPA	Pre- Existing Funds	CWA	Other	Total		
Prelim Engineering	\$0	\$5,815	\$0	\$0		\$5,815		
Right of Way	\$0	\$4,100	\$0	\$0		\$4,100		
Construction	\$0	\$12,722	\$406	\$0		\$13,129		
Total	\$0	\$22,638	\$406	\$0		\$23,044		

Project Web Site: http://www.wsdot.wa.gov/Projects/SR3/BelfairImprovements/